49425

AMENDMENT
to the
DEVELOPMENT DISABILITY AFFILIATION AGREEMENT
by and between:
SEDGWICK COUNTY, KANSAS
and

Life Patterns

This Amendment made and entered into this 25 day of MW%‘\' , 2020, by and between

Sedgwick County, Kansas (“County”), acting as the State of Kansas appointed Community Developmental

Disability Organization, and Life Patterns (“Community Service Provider” or “CSP” or “Contractor”).
WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto entered into a Developmental Disability Affiliation Agreement (“Original
Agreement”) on September 1, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto find it necessary to enter into this Amendment to the Original Agreement;
and

WHEREAS, the parties agree that all terms and conditions of the Original Agreement are incorporated
herein, except as explicitly modified by the terms of this Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements herein contained, the
parties do hereby agree to amend the Original Agreement as set forth below:

1. Section 2., “Term,” is hereby amended to read as follows: \LW(’
P ikad
2019
“y, Term. The initial term of this Agreement shall commence on September 1, 2828 and shall end

on December 31, 2020. This agreement may caontinue for a reasonable time after December 31, 2020, if
both parties agree in writing to continue operating under the terms of this Agreement while they are
actively negotiating a new agreement.”



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this Amendment as of the day and year
first above written.

SEDGWICK COUNTY, KANSAS: Life Patterns /
Thomas J. Stolz Jon Gerdel )
County Manager

APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY:

A st

Michael L. Fé/slnger
Assistant County Counselor

ATTESTED TO:

Kelly B. Arnold
County Clerk




